
 

CM 3358/1/17 REV 1   1 
   EN 
 

 

 
Council of the European Union 
General Secretariat  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 23 June 2017 
 
 
 
CM 3358/1/17 
REV 1 
 
 
 
UD 

 

 

  

  

 

COMMUNICATION 

NOTICE OF MEETING AND PROVISIONAL AGENDA 
Contact: Philippe LEFEBURE: philippe.lefebure@consilium.europa.eu 
Tel./Fax: +32 2 281 8494 / Fax + 32 2 282 7816 
Subject: Working Party on Customs Union (Attaches) 
Date: 26 June 2017 
Time: 15.00 
Venue: COUNCIL 

JUSTUS LIPSIUS BUILDING 
Rue de la Loi 175, 1048 BRUSSELS 

  

1. Adoption of the Agenda 
 
2. Information by the Presidency 
 
3. World Customs Organization: 

- 77th Session of the Policy Commission, 3-5 July 2017 
- Coordination 

doc. 10598/17 
 

- 129th / 130th Sessions of the Customs Co-operation Council, 6-8 July 2017 
- Coordination 

doc. 10600/17 



 

CM 3358/1/17 REV 1   2 
   EN 
 

4. Proposal for a Council Decision on the position to be adopted on behalf of the European 
Union within the EU – Republic of Moldova Association Council relating to the 
amendment to Annex XXVI to the EU-Republic of Moldova Association Agreement 
of 27 June 2014 
- doc. 9894/17 + ADD 1 

 
5. Proposal for a Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council on Controls on Cash 

Entering or Leaving the Union and Repealing Regulation (EC) No 1889/2005 
- doc. 10335/17 (to be issued) 

 
6. Any other business 
 

 
 
NB: Council documents are available on Delegates Portal. A limited stock of documents 

produced immediately prior to the meeting will be available in the meeting room. Room 
attendants will provide copies on request at the earliest opportunity. 

 
NB: Delegates requiring day badges to attend meetings should consult document 14387/1/12 

REV 1 on how to obtain them. 


